entire issued share capital of the Company. Immediately after completion of the Placing and
on the basis that 70,000,000 Shares are successfully placed pursuant to the Placing, the
shareholding of Inni will be reduced to 362,000,000 Shares, representing approximately 56.56%
of the existing issued share capital of the Company. Immediately after completion of the
Subscription and on the basis that 70,000,000 Shares are successfully placed pursuant to the
Placing, the shareholding of Inni will return to 432,000,000 Shares, representing approximately
60.85% of the enlarged issued share capital of the Company.

Effects on Shareholding Structure

To the best knowledge and belief of the Directors, on the basis that 70,000,000 Shares are
successfully placed pursuant to the Placing, the shareholding structure of the Company
immediately before completion of the Placing and the Subscription, after completion of the
Placing but before completion of the Subscription, and after completion of both the Placing
and the Subscription are as follows:

Before Placing After Placing but After Placing
and Subscription before Subscription and Subscription

No. of No. of No. of
shares held Approx.% shares held Approx. % shares held Approx. %

Inni (Note) 432,000,000 67.50% 362,000,000 56.56% 432,000,000 60.85%
Mr. Cheok 48,000,000 7.50% 48,000,000 7.50% 48,000,000 6.76%
Placees — — 70,000,000 10.94% 70,000,000 9.86%
Public shareholders

of the Company 160,000,000 25.00% 160,000,000 25.00% 160,000,000 22.53%

Total: 640,000,000 100.00% 640,000,000 100.00% 710,000,000 100.00%

— 5 —

Note: Inni is a company incorporated in the Republic of Liberia and is held as to 49% by Mr. Cheok and as to
51% jointly by Mr. Cheok and his spouse Mrs. Cheok Chu Wai Min.

Application for listing

Application will be made to the Stock Exchange for the listing of, and permission to deal in,
the Subscription Shares.

Public float

The Company is able to meet the public float requirements after completion of the Subscription.

Costs and expenses

Each party to the Placing Agreement and Subscription Agreement shall pay its own costs,
expenses of its own legal and other professional advisers and out-of-pocket expenses incurred